Nationality: Danish
Born: 1947

Language: Danish, English - Some knowledge of Swedish

CURRICULUM VITAE
Actress

Marianne Hggsbro

Educated: The Danish National School of Performing Arts, 1979

Eyes: Blue

Film:

Title Part

All T Want for Christmas ITKirsten Strik
Happy Ending Linda

All I Want for Christmas Kirsten Strik
The Purity of Vengeance Beate Wad
King's Game Gitte Bruun
TV:

Title Part

Sunday Gudrun
Atlantic Crossing Princess Ingeborg
Between Us Nanna's mom
Greyzone Hanne Rahbek
Defense Vera Rosenberg
At the Faber Lawyer

Unit One Karin

The Spider Judge

Taxa Nurse

Don Ranudo Isabella

Hjem til fem Vivi

Charlot and Charlotte Bente Almann
Short Film:

Title Part

See You Head Master
Agnethe Adult Nethe
Theatre:

Title Part

An Enemy of the People Louise
Fiddler on the Roof Yente

Year
2020
2018
2018
2018
2004

Year
2022
2020
2019
2018
2004
2002
2001
2000
97-99
1998
97-98
1996

Year
2008
2001

Year
2021
2020

Director

Christian Dyekjaer
Hella Joof
Christian Dyekjaer
Christoffer Boe
Nikolaj Arcel

Director

Jesper Rofelt

Alexander Eik
Charlotte Sachs Bostrup
Jesper W. Nielsen
Morten Arnfred
Giacomo Campeotto
Jorn Faurschou

Ole Christian Madsen
Rumle Hammerich,Anders Rennow Klarlund
Alexa Ther

Birgitte Kolerus

Ole Bornedal

Director
Jesper Waldvogel Rasmussen
Thomas Bjerregaard Nielsen

Director/Theatre
Viktor T_] erneld/Norrebro Theatre
Daniel Bohr/pet Ny Teater




Agent:
Anette Vendelbo

All That Management

Niels Hemmingsens Gade 20B, 2.
DK-1153 Copenhagen K— Denmark
+4526 1691 11 or +4533 121557
av(@allthatmanagement.dk
www.allthatmanagement.dk
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