

# CURRICULUM VITAE

## Actress

### Marianne Høgsbro

**Nationality:** Danish

**Born:** 1947

**Language:** Danish, English - Some knowledge of Swedish

**Educated:** The Danish National School of Performing Arts, 1979

**Eyes:** Blue

#### Film:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Part</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Director</u>
All I Want for Christmas II	Kirsten Strik	2020	Christian Dyekjær
Happy Ending	Linda	2018	Hella Joof
All I Want for Christmas	Kirsten Strik	2018	Christian Dyekjær
The Purity of Vengeance	Beate Wad	2018	Christoffer Boe
King's Game	Gitte Bruun	2004	Nikolaj Arcel

#### TV:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Part</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Director</u>
Sunday	Gudrun	2022	Jesper Rofelt
Atlantic Crossing	Princess Ingeborg	2020	Alexander Eik
Between Us	Nanna's mom	2019	Charlotte Sachs Bostrup
Greyzone	Hanne Rahbek	2018	Jesper W. Nielsen
Defense	Vera Rosenberg	2004	Morten Arnfred
At the Faber	Lawyer	2002	Giacomo Campeotto
Unit One	Karin	2001	Jørn Faurschou
The Spider	Judge	2000	Ole Christian Madsen
Taxa	Nurse	97-99	Rumle Hammerich, Anders Rønnow Klarlund
Don Ranudo	Isabella	1998	Alexa Ther
Hjem til fem	Vivi	97-98	Birgitte Kolerus
Charlot and Charlotte	Bente Almann	1996	Ole Bornedal

#### Short Film:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Part</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Director</u>
See You	Head Master	2008	Jesper Waldvogel Rasmussen
Agnethe	Adult Nethe	2001	Thomas Bjerregaard Nielsen

#### Theatre:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Part</u>	<u>Year</u>	<u>Director/Theatre</u>
An Enemy of the People	Louise	2021	Viktor Tjerneld/Nørrebro Theatre
Fiddler on the Roof	Yente	2020	Daniel Bohr/Det Ny Teater

**Agent:**

Anette Vendelbo

All That Management

Niels Hemmingsens Gade 20B, 2.

DK-1153 Copenhagen K– Denmark

+45 26 16 91 11 or + 45 33 12 15 57

av@allthatmanagement.dk

www.allthatmanagement.dk